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' December 26, 2013 THERESA M. FREEMAN

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
Ronald A, Barch :
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, II. 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Please be advised that we will accept your $5,000 settlement offer on behalf of you clients, Caroline
and Bill McGuire. Please forward your settlement agreement to my attention. Also, please present
a motion for good faith finding with regard to the settlement.

As Tunderstand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attorney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

H MAST

smq

. WAUKEGAN OFFICE
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December 26, 2013 TuERESA M, FREEMAN

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Careline McGuire and Bilt McGuire
McHenry County Case; 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Please be advised that we will accept your $5,000 seitlement offer on behalf of you clients, Caroline
and Bill McGuire. Please forward your settlement agreement to my attention. Also, please present
a motion for good faith finding with regard to the settlement.

As Tunderstand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attorney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

H MAST
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